

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ACT

(No. 13 of 2012)

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred by Article 234 (5) of the Constitution of Kenya and section 31(2)(k) of the Public Service Commission Act, 2012, the Public Service Commission makes the following Regulations:—

THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION (AMENDMENT) REGULATIONS, 2014

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Public Service Commission (Amendment) Regulations, 2014.

Citation.

2. Regulation 9 of the Public Service Regulations, 2005, in these Regulations referred to as the “principal Regulations”, is amended in paragraph (1) (a) by deleting the expression “Job Groups “A” to “L”” and substituting therefor the expression “Job Groups “A” to “P””.

L.N 28/2005.

3. Regulation 15 of the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph (1) by deleting the expression “ Job Group “M” and substituting therefor the expression “Job Group “Q””.

4. Regulation 15 of the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph (2) by deleting the expression “ Job Group “M” and substituting therefor the expression “Job Group “Q””.

5. Regulation 33 of the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph (10) by deleting the expression "Job Group 'M' or above" and substituting therefor the expression "Job Group "Q" or above".

6. Regulation 34 of the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph (6) by deleting the expression "Job Group "L" or below" and substituting therefor the expression "Job Group "P" or below".

7. Regulation 35 of the principal Regulations is amended in paragraph (7) by deleting the expression "Job Group "L" or below" and substituting therefor the expression "Job Group "P" or below".

Dated the 22nd April, 2014.

MARGARET KOBIA,
Chairperson,
Public Service Commission.